TOWN OF MOREAU TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE
Town of Moreau and Saratoga County Residents ONLY
REVISED DECEMBER 27, 2016
Corner Route 9 and Butler Roads
798-8126
Monday 7:30am to 12:00pm, Tuesday 7:30am to 12:00pm, Wednesday-closed, Thursday
12:00pm to 5:00pm, Friday 7:30am to 3:45pm, Saturday 7:30 to 3:45pm, Sunday-closed

User permit required for Resident Rates
HOUSEHOLD GARBAGE

TOWN OF MOREAU RESIDENT FEES

$ 1.00 13 gallon bag

$ 1.50 15-32 gallon bag

$ 3.00 33-45 gallon bag

$4.00 46-55 gallon bag

$ 6.00 56-90 gallon bag

$ 15.00 Pick-up truck 1 cu. yd. bed per layer
$ 30.00 Pick-up truck 2 cu. yd. bed per layer

NON-RESIDENT FEES

$1.50 13 gallon bag

$2.50 14-32 gallon bag

$4.00 33-45 gallon bag

$6.00 46-55 gallon bag

$8.00 56-90 gallon bag

BRUSH FEES ELIMINATED BY TOWN BOARD SEPT. 14, 2010 — No commercial haulers and no lot
clearing. Only fallen tree limbs and brush from storm damage accepted. Check with Transfer
Station on size restrictions. The Board enacted a fee for Non-residents on December 27, 2016
as follows: $1.00 per Bag or $10.00 per Truck Loan

RESIDENT FEES (NON KITCHEN GARBAGE) NON-RESIDENT FEES
$17.00 Per Cubic Yard $20.00

$12.75 34 Cubic Yard $15.00

$ 8.50 /2 Cubic Yard $11.00

$ 4.25 Y4 Cubic Yard $7.00

TIRES: If Tires are on Rims - $1.00 Extra Fee

$ 2.00 Tire up to 15" $5.00 up to 16”
$ 3.00 Tire 16” and over $7.00 over 16"
LARGE SINGLE ITEMS:

$ 8.00 Large Chair $10.00

$ 8.00 Large Sofa $10.00

$16.00 Sofa Bed/Hide-A-Bed $20.00

$ 8.00 Mattress $10.00

$ 8.00 Box Spring $10.00

$ 4.00 6 x 9 Rug $6.00

$ 7.00 9 x 12 Rug $9.00

$12.00 12 x 15 Rug $14.00

$15.00 12 x 18 Rug $17.00

Furniture, mattress and rugs that are soaking wet will be charged double.

Pick-up loads of C & D are not allowed. Composting, leaves & grass clippings — no charge

PLEASE RECYCLE CARDBOARD, GLASS, PLASTIC, NEWSPAPERS, TIN
CANS/METAL. THERE IS NO CHARGE TO DISPOSE OF THESE ITEMS AT THE
RECYCLING CENTER ON THE TRANSFER STATION GROUNDS. PLEASE RINSE
OUT THE GLASS, PLASTIC AND TIN CONTAINERS.



